Fig. 6 :: RECC 11 - 20	-1998 ET US DEPARTMENT DE DAMME
C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Face side for the second secon
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 10090	original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
LaSalle National Bank, as Security Agent	Name: Wace USA, Inc.
	Name.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 200 Fast Ohio Street
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	
☐ Other	City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 6061
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association General Partnership
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
☑ Other <u>Release of Trademark Security Agreement</u>	 If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designing attached: Yes 3 No
Execution Date: August 18, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4 4-11-4	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/231,141	1,697,126 1,293,417 1,213,521
75/225,506	2,051,830 1,459,718 1,286,626
l	1,486,531 1,290,490 1,458,844
Additional numbers att	sached? 🗅 Yes 🔎 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: John R. Mannix, Jr., Esq.	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 290.00
Internal Address: Rudnick & Wolfe	D. Fredrich
	© Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
202 Nouth Lacalla Charles 202	
Street Address: 203 North LaSalle Street, Suite 1800	Deposit account number:
	о. Борові воболі папіват.
City: Chicago State: ZIP: 60601	
City	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	l ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
John R. Mannix, Jr.	72

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

RELEASE, dated August 18 1998 granted by LaSalle National Bank ("LaSalle").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Wace USA, Inc. ("Wace") and LaSalle, have entered into a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 17, 1997, (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Wace granted to LaSalle a security interest in all of the Trademarks and Licenses (as such terms are defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 12, 1998 on Reel/Frame Number 1684/0322 with respect to the United States trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and forming a part hereof (the "Scheduled Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Wace has requested LaSalle to release of record its liens upon the Scheduled Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, LaSalle is willing to release such liens;

NOW, THEREFORE, LaSalle hereby releases its entire right and interest in the Scheduled Trademarks, created by the Trademark Security Agreement, and said Trademark Security Agreement, and the lien and security interest granted thereby to LaSalle shall hereupon cease and terminate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, LaSalle has executed and delivered this Release as of the date first set forth above.

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, as SECURITY AGENT

By:	D. M. White			
•	Name: Title:	Robert McMahon Vice President		

STATE OF COUNTY OF

On this 18th day of August, 1998 before me appeared obert M Mc Mahon, personally known to me to be Vice President of LaSalle National Bank, and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of such association and acknowledged the

same.

AYB/1357754

KAREN PARRISH NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 07/02/2000

My commission expires: 07-02-2000

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1816 FRAME: 0174**

Schedule A to Trademark Security Agreement

Dated as of December 17, 1997

<u>Trademarks</u>

Description of Trademark	Date of Registration with United States Patent and <u>Trademark Office</u>	Registration Number
Trademark	Trademark Office	REGIBERATION NUMBER
"WACE USA"	June 23, 1992	1,697,126
"THE IMAGING NETWORK"	April 25, 1997	2,051,830
"G.S. IMAGING SERVICES"	April 24, 1988	1,486,531*
GS stylized letters	September 4, 1984	1,293,417*
hexagon design	September 29, 1987	1,459,718*
"JAHN & OLLIER"	August 14, 1984	1,290,490*
"PLEASING COLOUR"	October 19, 1982	1,213,521*
"TECHTRON" and design	July 17, 1984	1,286,626*
"TECHTRON IMAGING NETWORK"	September 22, 1987	1,458,844*

* The owner of record of these Trademarks in the Trademark Office is Techtron Graphic Arts, Inc. ("Techtron"). Since the registration of these Trademarks, Techtron has been merged into Wace USA, Inc.

Trademark Applications

Description of Trademark	Date of Filing Application with United States Patent <u>and Trademark Office</u>	Application No.
"STERLING BIANCA"	January 24, 1997	75/231,141
"BIANCA GRAPHICS"	January 14, 1997	75/225,506

AYB/1357754

TRADEMARK REEL: 1816 FRAME: 0175 Schedule B to
Trademark Security Agreement

Dated as of December 17, 1997

Licenses

Trademark License Agreement dated December 15, 1987 between Wace USA, Inc. and Lab One, Inc. for the license of the ROSS EHLERT PHOTO LABS Service Mark.

AYB/1357754

RECORDED: 11/17/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1816 FRAME: 0176